distributes PLG repertoire through its own entities in these non-PLG territories following the PLG Acquisition and thus sales of PLG repertoire in non-PLG
territories are included in the Warner Music Group results for the three months ended September 30, 2013; however, there can be no assurance that the
Company will recognize income from the exploitation of the PLG repertoire previously sold by non-PLG entities equal to that recognized by PLG.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent what
the actual consolidated results of operations of the Company would have been had the PLG Transactions occurred on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future consolidated results of operations.

28

WARNER MUSIC GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

(in millions)

For the twelve
months ended

September
30,

2013

For the nine
months ended

June 30,
2013

For the twelve
months ended

September
30,

2013
   5(a)

Warner

Music Group

Parlophone
Label Group
(see footnote 4)  Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note

Warner
Music Group

Pro Forma
Revenues   2,871   145   3,016   —   3,016
Costs and expenses:   —
Cost of revenues   (1,499)   (80)   (1,579)   —   (1,579)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (1,090)   (68)   (1,158)   75   5(b)   (1,083)
Amortization of intangible assets   (207)   —   (207)   (48)   5(c)   (255)
Total costs and expenses   (2,796)   (149)   (2,945)   27   (2,918)

Operating income (loss)   75   (4)   71   27   98
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (85)   —   (85)   —   (85)
Interest (expense) income, net   (203)   —   (203)   (15)   5(d)   (218)
Other expense, net   (12)   —   (12)   —   (12)
(Loss) income before income taxes   (225)   (4)   (229)   12   (217)
Income tax expense   31   —   31   12   5(c)   43
Net (loss) income   (194)   (4)   (198)   24   (174)
Less: (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling

interests   (4)   —   (4)   —   (4)
Net (loss) income attributable to Warner Music

Group   (198)   (4)   (202)   24   (178)

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

29

WARNER MUSIC GROUP

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

1. Description of the PLG Acquisition

On February 6, 2013, the Company signed a definitive agreement to acquire PLG from Universal, a division of Vivendi, for £487 million in an all-cash
transaction pursuant to the Share Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2013 (the “Agreement”) by and among Warner Music Holdings
Limited, an English company and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (“WM Holdings UK”), certain related entities identified in the Agreement (such